Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1300013 CHATEAU BY THE SEA
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1244016 Insp Type:

Violation Code
01-03-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only. Missing extinguisher in box
outside 307, 338, and 426

1505672
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1185435 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. First floor fire extinguisher on the East side closer to

ice machine is meter is in the red

1607221
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1186609 Insp Type:
Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

12525 W FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HAMPTON INN BY HILTON MELBOURNE-VIERA
130 SHERIFF DR. , MELBOURNE 32940

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL
4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Complaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1607221 FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1186609 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

1621345
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

QUEUE APARTMENTS

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 1644766

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Observed trouble light
illuminated on fire panel located inside fire alarm control

panel room.

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

817 SE 2 AVE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33316

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1620947 NOA STAY LLC
License Type: Lodging 3003 N UNIVERSITY DR, SUNRISE 33322

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1186386

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.-Observed
establishment using boiler, no certificate available at this
time.

Violation Code
08-03-4

1612723 TRAVEL BUDGET INN

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/18/2025 Inspection Number: 1241869

Observation

Propane (LP gas) tank having a water capacity greater
than 2.7 Ibs. stored inside the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed in laundry area. Operator
removed **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
02-04-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

2000 N FEDERAL HWY , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1619051
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1183760 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection
2025-07-21: At time of callback inspection still observed
**Time Extended**

1619051
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1183779 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection
2025-07-21: At time of callback inspection still observed

**Time Extended**

2300489
Lodging

License Number:

License Type: 1442 SW 3 ST , MIAMI 33135

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1644846 Insp Type:

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.By unit 5.

HOMETOWNE STUDIOS - FORT LAUDERDALE 3512
3031 W COMMERCIAL BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33309

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOMETOWNE STUDIOS - FORT LAUDERDALE 3512
3031 W COMMERCIAL BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33309

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

GENESIS PROPERTY INVESTMENTS

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2302263 430 SW 3RD ST APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 430 SW 3 ST, MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1634130 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only. Observed missing fire
extinguisher on first level at building 436.

Violation Code
01-03-4

2309799 HOTEL NORMAN

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1184046 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed fire extinguisher near room 24 missing
breaking utensils.

Violation Code
01-06-4

2329415 SIXTY80 DESIGN HOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1185016 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed main panel in
trouble.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6770 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6080 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2321970 DORAL INN AND SUITES
License Type: Lodging 1212 NW 82 AVE , MIAMI 33126

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1186000

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2304248 DECO MODE HOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1185483

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

2305990 BCC APARTMENTS

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 1642489

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

411 WASHINGTON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

21160 SW 112 AVE , CUTLER BAY 33189

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2320229

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 07/18/2025

Violation Code
04-01-4

LA QUINTA INN & SUITES MIAMI LAKES

7925 NW 154 ST , MIAMI LAKES 33016

Inspection Number: 1186593 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2310045 GARDENS OF HOMESTEAD
110 NE 10 ST , HOMESTEAD 33030

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 07/21/2025

Violation Code
01-02-4

Inspection Number: 1637152 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Observed fire extinguisher in between units 108 and
109 in recharge zone.

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329463 DCROSS MANAGEMENT

License Type: Lodging 5445 COLLINS AVENUE UNIT C17 , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 1186179 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. observedfire extinguisher at the lower lobby without
breaking device. Extinguisher is located in front of Girasol
Apartments office **Repeat Violation**

License Number: 2312425 MINOR HOLDINGS LLC

License Type: Lodging 2620 NW 22 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1640457 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed no breaking device on fire extinguisher
next to unit #102.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2327558 LOEWS MIAMI BCH HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 1601 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 1183990
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329434 GREYSTONE HOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1185802
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1920 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329437 SANTA BARBARA HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 230 20 ST, MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1185434
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329447
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 1185318
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

TOWNEPLACE SUITES MIAMI KENDALL WEST
9055 SW 162 AVE , MIAMI 33196

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2305664 CLIFTON HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 1343 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 1185269
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329538 W SOUTH BEACH

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1185163
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

2201 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2306976 RAMADA MIAMI AIRPORT

License Type: Lodging 5001 NW 36 ST , MIAMI SPRINGS 33166

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1241694 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2330565 IMPERIAL APARTMENTS, LLC

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 07/24/2025

Violation Code
06-03-4

1052 NW 6 ST , MIAMI 33136

Inspection Number: 1641768 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only.
Observed Furniture on hallway, second floor.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2325923 HAMPTON INN HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 2800 SW 28 TERR , MIAMI 33713

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1184593

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler
certificate expired 5/17/2025.

2329277
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1183991

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only. FL 130895, 142921
and 132922 , 139824 exp 3/31/2025.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

HILTON CABANA MIAMI BEACH
6261 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 07/26/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329005 HOTEL AKA BRICKELL
License Type: Lodging 1395 BRICKELL AVE , MIAMI 33131
Insp Date: 07/18/2025 Inspection Number: 1184176 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
expired. For reporting purposes only. 3-3-23 for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
License Number: 2305664 CLIFTON HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 1343 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139
Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 1185269 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report ~ Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
available. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
Violation** pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,

shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2304248 DECO MODE HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 411 WASHINGTON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1183768 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Code
04-01-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 07/22/2025

Violation Code
01-06-4

2310197

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection
2025-07-25: **Time Extended**

141 SW 14 AVE APTS
141 SW 14 AVE , MIAMI 52365

Inspection Number: 1599179

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
For reporting purposes only. Observed no hammer; unit
15. Observed no hammer; outside elevator 1st floor.
Observed no hammer; across unit 3. - From follow-up
inspection 2025-07-22: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2329342 COURTNEY REALTY LLC
License Type: Lodging 576 NE 63 ST , MIAMI 33138
Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 1599298 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher

License Number: 2329342 COURTNEY REALTY LLC
License Type: Lodging 576 NE 63 ST , MIAMI 33138
Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 1599298 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-04-4

pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of
recharge. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire
extinguisher is in need of recharge at entrance of building
first floor. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-22:
**Time Extended**

Observation

- From initial inspection : Fire alarm control panel has no
power. For reporting purposes only.Observed no power at
FACP located at back exit door entrance of the building.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-07-22: **Time
Extended**

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329385 SLS LUX BRICKELL

License Type: Lodging 801 S MIAMI AVE , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1185787 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-01-4

Observed boiler certificate expired on 09-27-2024 for FL
135542 and FL 135543. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2608324 RED ROOF INN
1063 AIRPORT RD , JACKSONVILLE 32218

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 07/22/2025

Violation Code
08-03-4

Inspection Number: 1243981 Insp Type:

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Certificate for old
boiler expired. Operator stated it was inspected but he
never received certificate. New Second unit no longer a
boiler. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Highlands
License Number: 3800122 BUDGET INN
License Type: Lodging 2803 US 27 S, SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 07/18/2025 Inspection Number: 1241126

Violation Code Observation

04-02-4 - From initial inspection : No smoke detector provided in
guest room/unit. For reporting purposes only in unit 102.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-07-18: **Time

Extended**

3911434
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1184384

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.122068 8/15/24

122075 8/12/22 **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES TAMPA BRANDON
10150 PALM RIVER RD , TAMPA 33619

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Lee

License Number: 4605264 HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON BONITA SPRINGS

License Type: Lodging 8901 HIGHLAND WOODS BLVD , BONITA SPRINGS 34135

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 1184587 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5402759 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT
License Type: Lodging 3031 N ROOSEVELT BLVD , KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 1185598 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

5400248
Lodging

License Number: BLUE MARLIN MOTEL

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 1243275 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

5805604 AMALFI APARTMENTS

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/18/2025 Inspection Number: 1644807 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.-System Trouble on fire
system panel in leasing office

Violation Code
04-01-4

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1320 SIMONTON ST , KEY WEST 03114

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

4860 CYPRESS WOODS DR , ORLANDO 32811

Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5811230 MONUMENTAL MOVIELAND HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 6233 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 1186441 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

04-05-4 No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For

reporting purposes only.Room 114Replaced during
inspection **Corrected On-Site**

5811129
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1185402

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler
certificates expired 3/13/2025 Spoke to Engineering
Manager boiler inspections completed not able to find

inspection reports.

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

WYNDHAM GRAND ORLANDO RESORT BONNET CREEK
14651 CHELONIA PKWY , ORLANDO 32821

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5809051 EMBASSY SUITES HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 5835 T G LEE BLVD , ORLANDO 32822

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1184525

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.All 4-11-250perator
had inspection done previous week **Corrective Action

Taken**

5801552
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1241357

Violation Code Observation

04-03-4 - From initial inspection : Smoke detector/alarm in guest
room/unit damaged as to appear to be inoperable. For
reporting purposes only. Room 114 and room 112 -
From  follow-up inspection  2025-07-21:  **Time

Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

HOWARD JOHNSON BY WYNDHAM I DRIVE
5858 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5801552 HOWARD JOHNSON BY WYNDHAM I DRIVE

License Type: Lodging 5858 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1241357 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Code Observation

07-04-4 - From initial inspection : Electrical outlet damaged to
indicate a malfunction. For reporting purposes only. Room
112 between beds. Outlet missing receptacle and cover.
Wires exposed. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-21:

**Time Extended**

License Number: 5900233 MAINGATE LAKESIDE RESORT
License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1186697 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Multiple boiler

certificates expired

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

7769 W. IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY. , KISSIMMEE 34747

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6014061 RESIDENCE INN WEST PALM BEACH DOWNTOWN
License Type: Lodging 455 HIBISCUS ST, WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 1184706

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observe next to room 803

Violation Code
01-02-4

6014061
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 1184706

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

RESIDENCE INN WEST PALM BEACH DOWNTOWN
455 HIBISCUS ST , WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
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Pinellas

License Number: 6208876 SAWGRASS APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging 4150 78TH AVE N , PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1587681 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-06-4

- From initial inspection : Fire alarm control panel emitting
an audible alarm. For reporting purposes only.Outside of
leasing office. Beeping - From follow-up inspection 2025
-06-11: **Time Extended** - From follow-up
inspection 2025-07-21: **Time Extended**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole

License Number: 6900385 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS HOTEL & SUITES

License Type: Lodging 450 DOUGLAS RD , ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 32714

Insp Date: 07/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1244005 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

6902382
Lodging

License Number: CASCADE HEIGHTS

License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 1583458

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 - From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes
only.- Boiler 140077- Boiler 134183 - From follow-up
inspection 2025-07-23: - Boiler 140077 - Boiler 134183

**Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

160 ISLANDER CT , LONGWOOD 32750

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6602527 GERMAN-AMERICAN TRADING &TOURISM
License Type: Lodging 2510 TAMARIND DR, FT PIERCE 34949

Insp Date: 07/22/2025 Inspection Number: 1644814 Insp Type:

Violation Code
07-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Frayed electrical wire(s). For
reporting purposes only. Back of building #8 - From
follow-up inspection 2025-07-22: **Time Extended**

6602527
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1644814 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

07-02-4 Frayed electrical wire(s). For reporting purposes only.

Back of building #8

7406116
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1184088 Insp Type:
Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.-supervisor light,signal
light . Per manager on fire watch.Tech is scheduled for
3:30

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

GERMAN-AMERICAN TRADING &TOURISM
2510 TAMARIND DR, FT PIERCE 34949

Administrative
recommended

Complaint Full Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HILTON GRDN INN DAYTONA AIRPRT
189 MIDWAY AVE , DAYTONA BCH 32114

Routine - Lodging Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7400500 PERRY'S OCEAN EDGE RESORT
License Type: Lodging 2209 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 07/18/2025 Inspection Number: 1240188

Violation Code
07-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Damaged electrical wire(s). For
reporting purposes only.-wiring to electrical component
attached to water heater in south meter/boiler/trash room
- From follow-up inspection 2025-07-18: Time extended
Unable to access on 7/18 **Time Extended**

7400746
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 07/23/2025 Inspection Number: 1243225

Violation Code Observation

04-02-4 No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit 204. For

reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

CHATEAU MAR BEACH RESORT
507 S ATLANTIC AVE , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Insp Type:

Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 07/26/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Walton

License Number: 7601614 ECONO LODGE

License Type: Lodging 90 BUSINESS PARK RD , DEFUNIAK SPRINGS 32435

Insp Date: 07/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1241872 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

01-03-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher missing
from designated location/holding cabinet between rooms
114 and 115.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



